



Click to Share: Marriott Vacation Club Pulse, San Diego is now open. #OurNewView #MarriottVacationClub

In the Heart of the City: Marriott Vacation Club PulseSM, San Diego Is Now Open

SAN DIEGO – **July 1, 2016** – A completely reimagined urban vacation escape, Marriott Vacation Club Pulse, San Diego is excited to open its doors. San Diego's newest downtown destination is a wonderful blend of historic ambiance, contemporary design and Marriott Vacation Club service and hospitality.

Inspired by San Diego's famous Gaslamp Quarter, the luxuriously appointed king, double and connecting two-room suites feature refined wood, metal finishes, sofa beds and stunning views of the city. Rooms are being thoroughly remodeled in phases and more than 50 rooms — on floors 25 through 27, providing some of the best views of San Diego and beyond — are now available.

The property also has a fitness center, an activity and play room, an indoor pool and "Shake," an on-site bar and lounge.

Marriott Vacation Club Pulse, San Diego is a sophisticated, comfortable setting and a perfect home base for Southern California vacations or getaways. It's a place to unwind from a day of shopping, exploring the museums of Balboa Park or visiting the legendary San Diego Zoo. It's a place to recharge before venturing out to experience San Diego's amazing nightlife, restaurants and Gaslamp Quarter.

Marriott Vacation Club Pulse, San Diego is one of the company's five city-centric properties that showcase an exciting extension to the Marriott Vacation Club brand. The unique destinations in New York City, Boston, Washington, D.C., South Beach and now San Diego embrace the spirit and culture of their urban locations, creating an authentic sense of place while delivering easy access to local interests, attractions and transportation. Marriott Vacation Club Pulse locations put Owners and guests right in the action, in the city and neighborhoods of each destination.

All Marriott Vacation Club Pulse properties are taking reservations for immediate arrivals, allowing for welcome summer-in-the-city weekends, incredible vacations or even a few days away spent exploring a favorite city.

Marriott Vacation Club Pulse, San Diego also features an all-new sales gallery where guests discover how they can enjoy a lifetime of vacation experiences. Using reclaimed wood, metal accents, and brick walls and floors, architects designed the area to echo the eclectic industrial detailing found in the Gaslamp Quarter. The gallery has a vibrant, open feel, created by generous use of sliding glass wall systems. High-tech touches include massive flat-screen TVs and directional speakers that provide an intimate audio experience.

For reservations, information and to learn about affordable rentals at the new Marriott Vacation Club Pulse properties, go to MVCPulse.com.

- more -





In the Heart of the City: Marriott Vacation Club Pulse, San Diego Is Now Open / page 2

About Marriott Vacation Club

Marriott Vacation Club is a global leader in vacation ownership with a diverse portfolio of more than 55 resorts and more than 12,100 timeshare villas throughout the U.S., Caribbean, Europe and Asia. Marriott Vacation Club is an upscale vacation ownership program that provides Owners and their families with the flexibility to enjoy high-quality vacation experiences.

Follow us on Twitter at <u>Twitter.com/MarriottVacClub</u> and find us on Facebook at <u>Facebook.com/marriottvacationclub</u>. Visit <u>Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation</u> (NYSE: VAC) for company information.

###

Media contact:

Nick Gollattscheck, Marriott Vacation Club, 407.456.1662 Nick.Gollattscheck@VacationClub.com